

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: C.E.A.Nos.50 & 53 of 2019**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE NOTE                                            |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 20.     | 24.06.2026 | <p><b><u>PSK,J &amp; NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Counsel for the appellant: Ms. T.Shivani Reddy, learned counsel representing Mr. Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for the CBIC</p> <p>At the request of the learned Standing Counsel for the appellant, post these cases on 25.08.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>B/o Lrkm</i></p> | Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any. |

